P DT

¢

3

O

T
AT AL

DNTOTOTOT
W, ¥,

4

\
”

SRR

N
”

R,

D
g

IR

(R K

ORK

\a‘\z\/
AT

’
Q

‘\ 7 AN s_,n‘\
QLA

v,
Q

B :nd alarm at

T IR,

A welcome
addition to
every meal.

R

for 1925-19

(Continued from page 4.)

salary Gull Island Alarm Keeper
decreased $500.00.

-Salary Long Island Courier
sppointment) increase $40.00.
Salary Sturgeon’s Cove Head Keep-
et decreased $500.00.

Salary Bacalhao Assistant (new ap-
pointment) increase of $500.00.
salary Steering Island and Green Is-
jand Keepers (mew) increase $100.00

(new

each,

Salary Cabot Island Light and
Marm Keeper decreased $350.00, but
an Assistant appointed to him at $750;
pet increase $400.00.

Salary Gull Island. B.B,
mew light) increase $120.00.

Salary Western Shag Keeper (new
light) increase of $100.00.

Salary Gooseberry Islands
light) increase of $100.00.

Salary Cape Bonavista Light Keep-
¢t is reduced $100.00; his Assistant is
reduced $50.00, and the Cape Bona-
vista Alarm is cut out of the estimates
of $1200.00, making a total cut in the

Keeper

(new

8 (ape Bonavista vote of $1,350.00. Cap-

t4in Winsor informs me that the pres-
¢it staff is sufficient to run the light
Bonavista safely and
efficiently.

Salary Ballyhack Light Keeper (new
light) increase $100.00. There is a
¢mal]l increase on this page for the
Bacalhao Courier of $2.50 from $97.50
t» an even $100.00. And Carbonear
light Keeper is increased by the sum

$660.50; but this is really not an
nrease. It was proposed by the late

l \inister to put an acetyline light at

(arbonear, for the operation of which
§100.00 would be sufficient. But this
vas never done and the different be-
tween $100 voted and the $760.50
1eally paid was charged to the main-
linance vote for Lighthouses. We are

f 0w putting it in its proper V,p!ace by

barging it to salaries. As'@ gnatter

/{'The salary for the latter is only $80;

4.3°$100.00.

g»ﬁf‘;"fher‘o‘ls a fog an in Fox

-,

Island instead of an acetyline. light.

| while the former calls for a salary as
provided, $1200, This is an: increase
of $1120.00.

The lights on this page have to be
maintained; they are all new lights

list which we have just gone through
 and are as follows: 3

- -Sterring Island increased estimate
1 ot $100.00. - , A

| Green:Island increased estimate of
“Western Shag - increased estimate
- ot $100.00.

Gull Island, Cape Freels increased

estimate of $180.00. y s

Gaoseberry Island increased esti-

mate of $100.00. ¢

Chain Rock, St. John’s (New ap-

pointment), $100.00.

Argentia Light and Alarm called in
the Saflaries List Fox Island Light and
Alarm (new), $1,400.00. :

Lighthouse Supplies shows a de-
crease of $1,000 which Mr. Rogerson
thinks the service can stand.

As will be seen from the Recapitu-
lation on the bottom of Page 71, the
total increase#n Estimates on ac-
count of the Department of Marine
and Fisheries will be $62,128.00.

AGRICULTURE AND MINES DE-
PARTMENT.

Turning to Page 76 and considering
the salaries of the Department of Ag-
riculture and Mines:

First therein is an evident increase
in the salary of the Cashier and Ac-
countant (Ryan). (On looking up the
Salaries List, I find that Ryan receiv-
ed $1,600.00 instead of $1,600.00, so
that the increase is $200.00 instead of
$300.00. . The history of. the Depart-
ment in this branch will explain the
increase.

The 2nd Clerk (Mr, McLellan) has
been years in the Department and
from Mr. Walsh’s recommendation, he
has been increased to $1,7560.00; and
on the same recommendation Mr.
Summers, a junior clerk advances
$70.00 per annum. The Historiograp-
her, Mr. H. F. Shortis, who is doing
important work in his branch, is in-
creased from $300.00 to 766.66.

Next, on the same page, are the'
Surveyors. In this list comes the First
Surveyor and Assistant Deputy Min-
ister-who acts in the absence of the
Deputy (Mr. William Noel). He is
increased to $2500.00 in accordance
with the position. Increase $500.00.

A 3rd and 4th Surveyor (new ap-
pointments) at $1,200.00 each are add-
ed, Increase $2,400.00.

And additional surveyors and as-

as per appointments in the Salaries |

 Rennie's Steno m phier, is ncreased ‘
_for Superintendent of

$206.67.
Vote

| Nurses (Mtss-Myra Taylor) is reduced

STANLEY BusMOP
Cooling™ and  health « giving.
An ideal apenient for children

fromthe period of teething to
the age of 10 or 12 years.

WRITE POR BOOKLET
“HINTS TO MOTHERS™
(GRATIS AND POST PREE)

On Page 82 it will be seen that the
Contingencies of the Public Works
Department are decreased by the
sum of $1,200.00. The Head of the

Department thinks that $8,000 will be

sufficient to carry them along.

The Insurance on Public Buildings
is increased by the sum of ~$68191,
caused by new insurance effected.

On this page also will be seen a
small Increase of $400.00 in the Fuel
and 'Light 'votes for Government
Buildings. The details are shown and
the increase is petty.

The details of Keepers, Cleaning,
Taxes of Government buildings ‘are
shown on pages 83 and 84. Cleaning
Government House, “$150; Night
Watchman DepiArtmental PBRuilding,
$70.20; Telephone Exchange Operator,
$720.00; a Night Watchman Museum
Building, $30.00; and an Emergency

Employment Account of $250.00 very
nearly cover the total increase of $1,-

126.97,

There is an increase in the several
votee of the Court House, St, John’s,
of $1656.75, This vote has been care-
fully considered and the increase is a

small one considering the many items

appearing thereon,

As against this increase there ap-
pears a decrease on account of Con-
stabulary Barracks of $1,400.00

On the other hand the Fire Depart-
ment shows an increase of $3,050,000,
mainly caused by the necessary re-

‘pairs to barracks of $2,400.00,

The salaries of the Penitentiary
show an fncrease to the Deputy Super-

by the sum of $264.00, which brings
the vote to the actual salary paid.

Vote 285 provides for a Matron at |

{ $720.00 per annum. -
| Vote 291 reduces the Cook's salary
by $66.00. i ;
! - Vote 292 increases the = Assistant
. Cook by $66.00.
Bote 297 provides for an additional
 kitchenmaid at $204.75. :
Between Votes 301 and 302 there is
a reduction of $360.00 for additional
help. J :
“The Seamstress is cut out, making
a reduction of $360.00.
Vote 304 Housekeeper Nurses Home
is increased by $120.00.
Vote 308 for first year probationers is
cut from $7,600.00 to ‘- $5,600.00. De-
crease $2,000.00, e
In last year’s Hstimates the Main-

at $81,5600.00.

This year thé Maintenance account
is subdivided into five accounts 319 to
323 totalling $74,300.00, a decrease of
$7,200.00. X

Votes 314 to 318 for Contingencies
shows an increase .over last year of
$1,400.00. 3

Votes 324 to 326 for Fuel and Light
shows a reduction of $950.00.

{  Votes 327 to 329 for Repairs shows
"an increase of $3,000.00.

i Vote 349 on this page provides for a
* barber for the Sanatorium at $120.00
" per annum.

! Vote 356 provides for a Seamstress
at $240.00.

1 Vote 357 pr’ovides for a Charwoman

! at $220.40.

! Vote 360 at the bottom of the page | 3¢

shows a decrease of $34.66.

i Votes 361 to 3866 for Contingencies |

{of the Sanatorium shows a reduction
of $30.00 as_against last year,
now $520.

Votes 366 to 371 for Maintenance |

shows a decrease of$16,500.00.
Votes 372 and 373 for Fuel

mates.
Votes 317 376 shows an increase of
$8,600 for repairs of the Sanatorium
over last year.
The last item on this

page, Twil-

lingate Hoapital has been transferred |

to the Dept. of Public Charities, and
; is really not a decrease of 137.50 as it
| would seem. 3

{ Votes 377 and 378 taken together
i show an increase for the Superin-
| tendent of the Poor Asylum of $125.00.
On the same page, Votes 381 te 385,

i
! provide for an additional attendant

! tenance Vote was bunched in one sum ;

$550 | @

and | §
{ Light of the Sanatorium shows an in- | §
crease, of $1,100 over last year’s Esti- |

S 8 I /
> 2 £

Are You

K O O R R KKK

D
/

ORI IR IR K

REMEMBER

7
\

RIS

7
Q

ARG

WAYS GOSPEL TRUTH.”

2,000,000
5,000,000 “

We strongly recommend the above bonds for

LIRS PR/

1,000,000 City ‘of Berlin
1,000,000 City of Vienna

About eigtheen months ag

1,000.00 Dollars

The United States was financially bankrupt after the Ci € 1
few years the Americans were on their financial feet again and to-day are considered the riche

England, too once faced what seemed to be a financial disaster. With Napoleon virtuﬂly 0!
ish bonds went next to nothing, but the victory at Waterloo sent them sky-rocketing. ’{'he Rot
the major portion of its wealth by investing in these bonds and selling them when Wellington A

The experience of France, at the end of the 18th century, is known by almost everyone.
at the time of the French Revolution. They looked hopeless but in two years went back to 95.005
who had the courage to invest in them. When millions of men and populations of nations lend
task, NOTHING IS IMPOSSIBLE.
REMEMBER YOU ARE INVESTING IN BONDS NOT IN PAPER CURRI
The plucky and far sighted man who realizes the opportunities which the present market @
tainly buy foreign government and municipal bonds while they are still within his means. These
out on top in reasonable space of time with a fortune. '
IMMENSE PROFITS AVAILABLE. .
When advising clients last fall to purchase German bonds, a great deal of criticism was dire
of our Canadian Newspapers, vet those who had the courage to invest in German securities last |
fits, by re-selling these same securities this year; so, this is a convineing proof that, “NEWSPAM

profit of over fourteen thousand dollars.

SOOOL

L K K N R

Passing Up Your Opp

Bonds for $50.00. We are now

WE ARE OFFERING TO-DAY '
Bonds for $50.00. In twelve months we ¥
at market price which may be =
" ,3,00000 Dollars,(

o we adyised our clients to buy City of Berlin .Bo;ids. We offere
1:000,000 Mark Bond, to-day we are buying them back at fourteen thousand dollars. T

Recently we paid one of our clients thirty thousand dollars for German bonds which cost :
eighteen months ago.  Other of our clients have received as high as from one to ten thousand
be glad to substantiate the above statements to responsible parties who are interested.

Almost unbelievable profits have been made by small investments in° German Bonds, and v,g"
only a fraction of the possibilities which await the man who has the FORESIGHT TO INVEST N

Do not allow the biggest opportunity in your life to pass unheeded. $50.00 invested in Germs
$50.00 invested now has still bigger possibilities. b
If you have a fifty dollar bill you want to put to work for you, do not neglect sending it te
This loan is for building purposes and secured by the taxable resources of the municipality @
Capital of Austria, has a population of two million, is the seventh largest city in the world. Chi
ery, clothing, textiles, chemicals and malt liquors. = .
1,000,000 CITY OF VIENNA 5 p.c.“BONDS i [t

“

vil War.. Those securities éould

big profits. The par value of 1,000,000 Kron
the Austrian money advance to only one per cent., these bonds would have a market value of ov
Kronen Bonds, this would give you a very substantial profit. 3
e BONDS AND INTEREST COUPONS MAY BE CASHED AT THIS OFFICE A
If you are a holder of German or any other foreign security and wish to sell, kindly let us i
will pay cash for same or exchange for other Bonds. ‘g
Quotations on all foreign bonds on request.
For prompt attention always address letters to Bond Department

buyiqg

ollars.

5,000.0

i

in profits.

i

i

lustries are:

s present, will cer-
Will undoubtedly come

ito investors, by most
Breaped enormou® pi
BGOSSIP IS NOT AL-

puy them back

¢
-

~ at fifty dollars for

vo hundfed dollars
We would

its already made dre
‘ "FOREIGN BONDS.

for a song yet in'a
: in the world.
g at her gates, Brit-
family accumulated
iy became known.
sold for 7.00 each
pg fortunes for those
pllective efforts to the

pds last year made a

na. Vienna is the
Machy

ve oo 29 50.00

e e e
.

TIME.

100.00
250.00

§ $208,000.00. Should
10,000, per 1,000,000

phe particulars and we

8 Co., Regd.

B T T T A ST N W PR

R L S AT 373 007

ot oS ass AW AT Ly

LN BN AL N N

B Nl A L,

s

s
| Guarantee and Securifié
sistants account for another $1,000.60. 3

In addition to the above, on the BOND DEPT., BOX‘ 369, SYDNEY, N.S. 3
same page appears what looks like

a new appointment to the Govern-

Canadian National
intendent (Mr. Theo, Thompson) of .2t the Poor Asylum at $760.00. ; ‘

]
$156.00. He is a long service man; a ! Vote 389 provides for two new P mar?8.3ism.th
good official, | Laundry attendants at $60.00 each. In- . ,\ TOTOTATOTOTOTOT TNTTNTNTNINTN 3 SES

KR 2

of fact many of the increases in sal- i"
ifies as appearing in these Estimates

» not increased expenditures. It

\
”

5

4

e

’

AN !‘\ z*\”;‘\ ,’\ /‘\, 7T /‘« /’\,‘,’\,«‘\ 1‘\ /’\ "\, ,’\ /‘~ g’\,_r’\,.g N A 1‘\“1 '\_e*}w.(
S .’,‘\,w\,\,-\,'\,\’,\,\,\,"\/\,\,v\,\,- DR LRLRALRNNN

20 0

4

g
Q

SIS

\
5

K

K

0
Q

MK

9,

SIS IR IS

0
Q

8

YOO TE

simply means they are being charged
1 the proper account by the present
Government, and not hidden away as
#3 been the custom-in the past.
Salary Point Verde Light and Alarm
K - is reduced $500.00, and an As-
sstant is appointed at $500.00, Grand
Bink is reduced $300.00, and St. Jac-
ies is reduced $200.00.
Burgeo-Flat Island is . in-
eased $40.00, and Woody Point is in-
eased $20.00.
Double Island and Assistant
vs a decrease of $50.00. Domino
ows an increase of $150.00, and In-
Tickle a decrease of $50.00.
Salary for Lightkeepers at Cape
Nerth, Pack’s Harbor, Cut Throat,
Winsor's Harbor, Manuel’s Island,
(spe Harrigan and Ford’s Harbor all
thow an increase of $150.00 each mak-

Salray

Salary

f 1z a tolal inerease of $1,050.00.

Salary Lightkeeper for Coachman’s
(new light is increased by

t

1120.00.

Wother!

(lean CE@’E Bowels

“California Fig Syrup” is
Dependable Laxative for
Sick Children

——

|

| Departmental salaries will show. it

ment Laboratpry, namely, a Messen-
ger at $700.00 per annum. This is
| not a real increase, however, as he
{has been paid from the Contingen-
cies of the Department last year and
{ we merely put him where he should
| be,—in the Estimates. Increase $700.-
00.

On page 76 there is an increase for
repairs to Instruments of $500.00,
but as this is deducted from sundry
Contingencies, it does not affect the
total.

There is an item of $6,00.00 add-
ed to Supplies for Surveyors in the
field. Increase $6,000.00.

An Inspector is added under the
Logging Act at a salary of $850.00. In-
crease, $850.00.

The sum of $1,500.00 is added un-
der the Head of Refunds so that ail
revenue shall go into the Exchequer
account in gross instead of net. In-
crease $1,500.00.

And $15,000.00 is added for the En-
| couragement of Agriculture.

The next amount is really not an
increase as it has been paid from
"(‘ontingencies in the past, viz: $400.00
| for the St. John’s Poultry Exhibition |
and $250.00 for the Bell Island Exhibi-
tion. From the above it will be seen
that the net increase on account of De-
partment of Agriculture and Mines is ;
$29,686.66. X

The other votes (same page) show a
decrease of $475.00.

The Outport Court Houses and Gaolg
on this pkge show an increase of $1,-
620.00; and an account entitled Emer-
gency Employment Account adds
$150.00 to the increase. Increase
$1,770.00.

The Fuel, Light and general upkeep

of the Colonial Building shows an in-!

crease of $200.00.

This brings us to the Institutions
established for humanitarian
charitable purposes:

In the salaries of the-Insane Asylum
there is an increase of $512.78, the
bulk of which is incurred through
Vote 258, the employment of nurses;
which is responsible for $400.00.

The upkeep of the Institution, such
as Fuel and Light, Repairs and Sup-
plies # responsible for the balance of
the increase of $13,450.00. (See page
91.)

General Hospital Salaries. Vote 275
and 276 are cut $132.50 each, bringing
the salaries
straight $900.00 Decrease $264.00.

Vote 279 providing the salary of the
Secretary to the Board of Governors
is reduced $306.50, but vote 280, Mr.

and |

from $1,03250 to a

! crease $120.00.
j The Maintenance of the Poor Asy-
i lum is covered by Votes 395 to 399.
! Increase over amount voted last year
' of $950.00.
; The Fuel and Light Votes show a.
. decrease of $350.00 and Repairs votes
show an increase of $500.00, which I
’understand will_be required during
the coming year very badly.
The Attendant Physician at
Fever Hospital is

the
increased from

Votes 413 provide for two addition-
al nurses; two at $783.00 each. In-
crease $1,666.00.

Vote 414 is reduced by cutting out
two Nurses at 658.00 each. Decrease
$1,316.00.

The Carpenter (last year voted at
1 $1200) is replaced by a General Pur-
_poses man at $958.50. Decrease $241.50.

There is an apparent {increase in
estimates on account of the Smallpox
Hospital; but this is not really so.
| This. $1773.00 Salary and Board allow-
ance paid to Michael and Ida Wins-
low from Maintenance Vote Fever
Hospital last year, are now being in-
cluded in regular estimates under

the head of Salaries.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

First there is a small increase cf '
$10.00 to Miss Phelan, Stenographer, |
which makes her salary $900.00. l

Next is what looks like an addition |
.in itself, namely Secretary to the Do- |
puty Minister. But this is not so az |
| reference to the total increase in tio |

| is proposed to transfer Mr. Manniny .

den if cross, feverish, bilious, con-
lhatnd or full of cold, children love
t pleasant taste of “California Fig
mp” and it never fails to sweeten
" stomach and open the bdWels, A
‘A‘moontul to-day may prevent‘a sick
4 1g-morrow. - .Doesn’t .cramp ‘or |
Miract. Contains
“thing drugs. ey
A8k your druggist for genuine “Call-
Ua. Fig Syrup” which has “direc-

for babjes and children of ail

S orinted on bottle. Mother! You

no narcotics or

to the position vacated by Mr. Kelly, ‘
who is on the Pension List. Mannin: |
will act as Paymaster and also super- |
vise the Secretarial end of the De-
partment, The salary of the new ap- |
pointee is to be $800.00. i
On the same page further down, is

.| an increase of $600.00 to .the Archi-
| tect: ‘ana  Superintendeht  of Public |
“| Works,“Mr. Wm: Churchill, which is |

really not an increase in fact. « MMr. '
Churchill has had perqguisities for
drawing plans for some years past

|.équal fo the increase.. If professional |

architects had been engaged, they
would have been paid on a commis-
sion basis. This increase is intended
to commute all future payments in
this respect. _;

Vote ‘No. 18 a 1ittle further on re-
daces the Messenger from $900.00 1o
$500.00. The present Messenger, (Mr.
‘McGrath) is being promoted; hé was
compelled to give up in; rork
reason ‘of {ll-health, but now that he '

his

5t say “California” or you may get '
Imitation fig syrup.~ . 3 :

o ot|

- MAVI(S

de Yivaudou

TALCUM
POWDER

Mavis Talcum Powder used after
your bath or on hot, humid days
~ gives a delightful feeling of comfort
- and-ease. Its fascinating perfume
creates a charming atmosphere of

sweetness and luxury.

Ask your dealer to show you the

Mavis toilet preparations.
are the most popular aids to
in the world. 3

V. VIVAUDOU, x;:(:.‘

They
beaur-

$243.75 to $780; an addition of $536.25. |

it crease $120.00. New ferry across La |

Under the heading of Fever Hos-
pital Contingencies, there is .an in-
crease over last year of $2,287.75.

sidered, namely $200.00 which vote has
been heavily overdrawn,

As against this increase, the Main-
tenance of the Fever Hospital shows

| to 436,
The Fuel and Light Votes

The total increase for the Fever Hos-
pital is little over $100.00.

On this page from Vote 441 to 450
there is an apparent decrease of
$796.73 on account of Sudbury Salar-
iés, but this is not so in fact as the
officials referred to only received

1924-25 column.
| Hospital is reduced $30,00. See Votes
451 to 455.

The Maintenance Vote is increased
$1320.00; from $7760.00 to $9080.00.

is increased $305.0, Short yoted last
year,

Votes 464, 465 and 466 for Repairs
{o Sudbury show an Increase over last
year of $1350.00.- This was also short

Vote 467 at the foot of this page is
a new one and has never appeared in ,
the Estimates before, viz: Emergencyi
Employment Account giving an m-
crease in estimates of $3,150.00. i

the grant for Roads of $10,000.00.
This was the Statutory grant a che-
qiie for which was issued i favour of
the Road Commission annually.

On page 106 the New Harbor-Trin-

ity .Halfway House is cut out; a de-

crease of $25.00, but 250.00 is added

for. the general repairs and upkeep of
halfway-houses, making a net in-°'
crease of $225.00.

.The Ferryman from Deadman’s
Bay to Ragged Harbor is increased
$125.00; Ferrymian from 'Shambler's
Cove to Greenspond increased $100.00-
alnew ferry established at . Sydney
Cove, Round Harbor and Paul’s Cove
at $100.00. e g
Ferryman West Side to Trepassey
in increased $100.00; Ferryman St.
Vincent's to Peters River increased
$100.00; ‘Ferryman Marystown North
Side to South, now two men at
agi_mo;- tormerly 1. at  $960.00. In-,

increase of $250.00.

The Contingencies vote of Sudbury

This will be readily understood when |
the small sum voted last year is con- |

i
g

j£

a decrease of $8,200.00. See votes 431 '

(436-
437) show an increase of $1,050.00.: A

$6532 and not $7,238.73 as in ihe i

See votes 456 to 460. This is neces- |V
sary in order to meet actual expenses. | /¥
Fuel and Light Votes for Sudbury ;

\/
4

gx

voted last year. } '

‘On this page there is a decrease in

mar21,24,28

to Southern Bay calling at Charles-
ton at a cost of $200.00. :

Further down Page 110 a reduction
on the Harbor Grace Ferry will be
seen from $2400 to 2250. This means
a-decrease on Motor Ferries of $150.-

00.

N \vﬂe—new quality—a new line
€W of Chevrolet models far better
than ever before. The public has re-
cognized that Chevrolet represents a
high standsrd of quality at low cost
As a result Chevrolet has become the
world’s largest producer of automobiles
with standard three-speed transmission.
Now this Chevrolet quality has been
greatly increased. The new Chevrolet
embodies quality features smch as yom
would expect to find only on cars of
much higher price.

chassis—with a larger, stronger

New frame; new semi-elliptic chrome

vanadium steel springs; new and strong-
er front axle; completely new rear axle
of finest constraction—banjo type with
one-plece, pressed steel housing and
sreatly strengthened gearss improved
fnily enmclosed, dry-plate di

which requires mo lubrication; extra
heavy brake bands on big 11.inch brake
drums; a new and easier steering me-
chanism and many improvements on the
fampus Chevrolet motor.

‘greater beaunty
pn  bodies are
pdshield with
rubber weather
cowl lights
refined and
pom. The new

and comfi
Tonger and have ¥
very low bottom }
stripped. All mog
ar2 new instrume
cut away for mo
radiator is of
made of non-rusti
closed models ha
ally beautiful Fis
VV type closed
shield and automal

finish )
New ished in
that retains its @
indefinitely and W :
harder usage. Hy iin, is a quality
feature hitherto n in other low-
priced cars. ! Chevrolet open
models and coacl jished In rich
dark blue—on the is uséd a beau-
tifnl aqua marine lower panels
and hood, upper | in black—coupe
with iower panels _hood sage
greén, upper panelSiblaci

Mlane metal. All
‘and exception-
es with the new
piece wind.
shield wiper,

jare now fin.
‘the new finish
lustre almost
very much

BERT HAYWARD, Water Street.
@ Economisal Tronsporsction

Y AT ¢

e i Sesf i SIS

QUALIT

ty Harbor.

! $200.00.

“ Under the heading of T lephone

~ LOW

Booth Rentals thefe is & new vote
$150.00 for Telephones at Flat Rock,
St. Phillips, Maddock's Cove and P

There is also a provision made f
an emergency employment account,

A reference to the summary of e
timates Public Works Department
' |Page 112 will show that the net
‘ferease works out at $6,720.43, 2

i o

beautiful design,-

e ————

b

.

g

e

. =
s

following increases occur:—
gtor's Typist, Rd. Ryall, & new

nent, increase of $420.00.
8 Secretary to Minister, a new
t, increase of

(Wm., O-

rapher (Anita Curtis) is in-
180.00 to level her salary
er typists in the services, i.e.

it to Chiet Clerk (Wm. “oul-
an increase of $36.00 ~per

1 “mw&ﬂ”r




